OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN

TOWN OF EAST BRIDGEWATER

BOARD OF SELECTMEN Telephone: 508-378-1601

Peter Spagone Jr., Chairman Ll eastbridgewat erma.org Facsimile: 508-378-1636
Carole Julius, Vice-Chairman 175 CENTRAL STREET
David Sheedy, Clerk EAST BRIDGEWATER, MASSACHUSETTS 02333-1912

November 29, 2022

Susan Gillpatrick, Town Clerk
Town Hall
East Bridgewater, MA 02333

Dear Susan:

The Board of Selectmen voted unanimously at their November 28, 2022, meeting the following Board of
Selectmen Meeting Schedule for January — December 2023 at 6:30 pm. Meetings may be added or
cancelled, and times are also subject to change.

BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING SCHEDULE 2023

Monday, January 9 Monday, May 8 (Town Meeting) Monday, September 11
Monday, January 23 Monday, May 22 Monday, September 25
Monday, February 13 Monday, June 12 Monday, October 16
Monday, February 27 Monday, October 30
Monday, March 13 Monday, July 17 Monday, November 13
Monday, March 27 Monday, November 27
Monday, April 10

Monday, April 24 Monday, August 14 Monday, December 11
Sincerely,

T

David Sheedy, Clerk
Board of Selectmen
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